

BID SUMMARY

FOSS AVENUE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT Municipality: Hampton Borough County of Hunterdon Thursday-December 6, 2018 MC Project No. HMT-061																			
				Engineer's Estimate		Contractor Name JTG Construction Inc.		Contractor Name American Asphalt & Milling		Contractor Name Vektor Corporation		Contractor Name Top Line		Contractor Name Diamond Construction		Contractor Name Black Rock Emterprises		Contractor Name Hale Built	
						Street Address 188 Jefferson St.		Street Address 96 Midland Ave.		Street Address 8 Dante Road		Street Address 22 Fifth St		Street Address 35 Beaverson Blvd.		Street Address 1316 Englishtown Road		Street Address 3515 Glover Road	
						City Newark	State/Zip NJ 07105	City Kearny	State/Zip NJ 07032	City Monroe Twp	State/Zip NJ 08831	City Somerville	State/Zip NJ 08876	City Brick	State/Zip NJ 08723	City Old Bridge	State/Zip NJ 08857	City Easton	State/Zip PA 18040
Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Breakaway Barricade	4	Unit	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$120.00	\$480.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$0.01	\$0.04
2	Drums	8	Unit	\$15.00	\$120.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$8.00	\$1.00	\$8.00	\$0.01	\$0.08	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$65.00	\$520.00	\$0.01	\$0.08
3	Traffic Cones	10	Unit	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$0.10
4	Construction Signs	183	S.F.	\$10.00	\$1,830.00	\$10.00	\$1,830.00	\$10.00	\$1,830.00	\$1.00	\$183.00	\$11.55	\$2,113.65	\$30.00	\$5,490.00	\$15.00	\$2,745.00	\$0.01	\$1.83
5	Traffic Director, Flagger	30	Hours	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$76.65	\$2,299.50
6	Clearing Site	1	L.S.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$25,550.00	\$25,550.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$66,500.00	\$66,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,504.10	\$15,504.10
7	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, Variable Thickness	25	Tons	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$8.00	\$200.00	\$69.85	\$1,746.25	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$27.50	\$687.50
8	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick	610	S.Y.	\$8.00	\$4,880.00	\$8.00	\$4,880.00	\$0.01	\$6.10	\$4.50	\$2,745.00	\$2.00	\$1,220.00	\$27.00	\$16,470.00	\$20.00	\$12,200.00	\$18.38	\$11,211.80
9	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course	145	Tons	\$90.00	\$13,050.00	\$100.00	\$14,500.00	\$0.01	\$1.45	\$95.00	\$13,775.00	\$122.18	\$17,716.10	\$150.00	\$21,750.00	\$165.00	\$23,925.00	\$270.57	\$39,232.65
10	12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	26	L.F.	\$55.00	\$1,430.00	\$70.00	\$1,820.00	\$200.00	\$5,200.00	\$150.00	\$3,900.00	\$116.95	\$3,040.70	\$150.00	\$3,900.00	\$165.00	\$4,290.00	\$361.53	\$9,399.78
11	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, CL III	56	L.F.	\$65.00	\$3,640.00	\$80.00	\$4,480.00	\$160.00	\$8,960.00	\$180.00	\$10,080.00	\$101.96	\$5,709.76	\$200.00	\$11,200.00	\$165.00	\$9,240.00	\$233.70	\$13,087.20
12	Inlet, Type 'B'	2	Unit	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,929.40	\$7,858.80	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00	\$5,100.00	\$10,200.00
13	Rebuild & Reset Inlet, Type 'A'	2	Unit	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$793.68	\$1,587.36	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,041.00	\$8,082.00
14	8" x 9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	1,550	L.F.	\$26.00	\$40,300.00	\$25.00	\$38,750.00	\$40.00	\$62,000.00	\$20.00	\$31,000.00	\$28.59	\$44,314.50	\$40.00	\$62,000.00	\$40.00	\$62,000.00	\$36.75	\$56,962.50
15	Detectable Warning Surface	5	S.Y.	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$180.00	\$900.00	\$137.99	\$689.95	\$135.00	\$675.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00
16	Concrete Sidewal, 4" Thick	270	S.Y.	\$50.00	\$13,500.00	\$60.00	\$16,200.00	\$81.00	\$21,870.00	\$52.00	\$14,040.00	\$68.14	\$18,397.80	\$90.00	\$24,300.00	\$63.00	\$17,010.00	\$69.60	\$18,792.00
17	Concrete Drivway Apron, Reinforced 6" Thick	200	S.Y.	\$65.00	\$13,000.00	\$70.00	\$14,000.00	\$90.00	\$18,000.00	\$54.00	\$10,800.00	\$75.51	\$15,102.00	\$99.00	\$19,800.00	\$71.00	\$14,200.00	\$71.50	\$14,300.00
18	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Driveway, 2" Thick over 4"DGA	85	S.Y.	\$35.00	\$2,975.00	\$30.00	\$2,550.00	\$35.00	\$2,975.00	\$20.00	\$1,700.00	\$44.60	\$3,791.00	\$54.00	\$4,590.00	\$50.00	\$4,250.00	\$113.24	\$9,625.40
19	Topsoiling, 4" Thick	1000	S.Y.	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$8.86	\$8,860.00
20	Fertilizing & Seeding, Type A-3	1000	S.Y.	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$0.75	\$750.00	\$0.01	\$10.00
21	Straw Mulching	1000	S.Y.	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$0.25	\$250.00	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$1.50	\$1,500.00	\$0.01	\$10.00
22	Inlet Filter, Type 1	4	Unit	\$4.00	\$16.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$76.93	\$307.72	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$120.00	\$480.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
	Total Amount Base Bid For Foss Avenue				\$129,001.00		\$132,015.00		\$157,998.55		\$164,835.00		\$190,126.11		\$204,785.04		\$205,610.00		\$220,716.48

* Error

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES - FOSS AVENUE - ALTERNATE BID 'A'

Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1A	Asphalt Price Adjustment Breakaway Barricade	1	L.S.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2A	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	L.S.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3A	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	3500	S.Y.	\$2.65	\$9,275.00	\$5.00	\$17,500.00	\$5.75	\$20,125.00	\$5.25	\$18,375.00	\$3.00	\$10,500.00	\$12.00	\$42,000.00	\$8.50	\$29,750.00	\$6.16	\$21,560.00
4A	HMA Milling, 4"-6"	525	S.Y.	\$5.00	\$2,625.00	\$7.00	\$3,675.00	\$7.00	\$3,675.00	\$8.00	\$4,200.00	\$0.01	\$5.25	\$18.00	\$9,450.00	\$15.00	\$7,875.00	\$7.98	\$4,189.50
5A	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course	125	Tons	\$59.09	\$7,386.25	\$90.00	\$11,250.00	\$85.00	\$10,625.00	\$110.00	\$13,750.00	\$60.00	\$7,500.00	\$200.00	\$25,000.00	\$165.00	\$20,625.00	\$138.69	\$17,336.25
6A	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	510	Tons	\$63.13	\$32,196.30	\$80.00	\$40,800.00	\$90.00	\$45,900.00	\$102.00	\$52,020.00	\$62.00	\$31,620.00	\$200.00	\$102,000.00	\$110.00	\$56,100.00	\$93.98	\$47,929.80
7A	Tack Coat	150	Gals	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$5.29	\$793.50
8A	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	168	S.F.	\$3.50	\$588.00	\$7.00	\$1,176.00	\$10.00	\$1,680.00	\$7.15	\$1,201.20	\$6.25	\$1,050.00	\$10.00	\$1,680.00	\$6.50	\$1,092.00	\$6.55	\$1,100.40
	Subtotal - Alternate Bid 'A' Foss Avenue				\$55,220.55		\$80,401.00		\$85,006.50		\$92,547.70		\$53,676.75		\$183,280.00		\$119,192.00		\$95,909.45

PROJECT TOTAL-BASE + ALTERNATE 'A'				\$184,221.55		\$212,416.00		\$243,005.05		\$257,382.70		\$243,802.86		\$388,065.04		\$324,802.00		\$316,625.93
---	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------	--	---------------------	--	---------------------	--	---------------------	--	---------------------	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

I certify that this is a true copy of the bids received on December 6, 2018


William A. Burr, IV, P.E.
NJ P.E. License No. 47029